Annex No. 1 to the invitation

FORM OF BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS OF THE ENVELOPE INSERTING
MACHINES BOWE (VARIO, QUATRO)

07.02.2020 _ No._2
(Date)

Vienna
(Location)

1. INFORMATION ABOUT THE SUPPLIER

Name of Supplier /If a group of suppliers is
involved, names of all supplier shall be provided

BOWE SYSTEC Austria GmbH

Legal person's code of Supplier /If a group of
suppliers is involved, the codes of all suppliers
shall be provided

FN 152694a

VAT number of /If a group of suppliers is
involved, the VAT numbers of all suppliers shall
be provided

ATU41591602

Address, tel. No,, fax No., e-mail of Supplier /Ifa
group of suppliers is involved, an address tel. No.,
fax No., e-mail of a member representing the
group of suppliers shall be provided

Carlbergergasse 66B
1230 Vienna, Austria

Bank account number, name of a bank, code of a
bank of Supplier /If a group of suppliers is
involved, a bank account number, name of a
bank, code of a bank of a member representing
the group of suppliers shall be provided

IBAN AT39 2011 1300 0102 5575
Erste Bank der Osterr. Sparkassen AG
BIC: GIBAATWW

Name, surname, position of the person who
submitted the bid *

" if the bid is not submitted by the supplier’s
manager, a digital copy of the power of attorney
or other document authorizing the signing of the
supplier’s bid shall be provided

Assistant

The name, surname, position of the person
signing the procurement contract

Managing Director

2. BID PRICE

We offer:

Name of goods

Total bid price for evaluation?! in
EUR, excl. VAT

(VARIO, QUATRO) (discount of 20% included)

Spare parts of the envelope inserting machines BOWE 57.779,48

21% VAT*

Total price for evaluation in EUR with 21% VAT*

vw; |




1 Total bid price in EUR, excl. VAT - its the sum of the prices indicated in rows No. 1-170 of the table
provided for in Annex No. 4 to the invitation.

*In cases where the Supplier does not need to pay VAT in accordance with the applicable
legislation, the Supplier does not fill in the following columns in the table and indicate the
reasons for ~which VAT is not paid (eg tax-free, 0% rate, etc):

3. OTHER INFORMATION

The following documents are submitted with the bid:

: : Is a document Explanation of which specific
No. AL UL i confidential? information in the document is
document A
(Yes/No) confidential
1 i 3 e
1. Annex 1 / Bid No
¥ Annex 4 / price table Yes All prices

By signing this bid, | confirm that:
1) data provided for in the bid documentation are actual;
2) the proposed procurement object is absolutely compliant with the requirements set out in
the invitation;
3) I accept all terms and conditions set out in the invitation;
4) bid is valid for the term indicated in the invitation.

. Managing Director, 07.02.2020 .
(Name, surname, signature of the supplier's manager or its authorized pergpn)



Annex No. 4 to the invitation

TABLE WITH BID PRICES
N:;I: ll::r Preliminary Price per T(;;all::g;lce
No. spare Name of the spare part qual?tity unit in EUR, excl. V A'T
part (units) excl. VAT (4x5)
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 3437 | HEXSOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW - 0,48
M5x10 ISO 4762
2 2402 | WASHER 5.3X10X1MM 0,32
3 136181 | SUPPORT 45,38
- 93589 | FLAT CONNECTOR 10-PIN 2,90
b 758 | SLOTTED CHEESE H. SCREW 0,08
M3x22 1SO 1207
6 106849 | D.C.-MAGNET 24V ( FLAT PLUG) 219,52
7 2313 | SPRINGRING 3.1X6.2 X0.8 MM 0,04
8 3802 | HEXAGON NUT M 3 0,04
9 149092 | DASHPOT  6.4MM 88,84
10 28069 | HEXAGON NUT M10X1X3 MM 2,34
11 136182 | MOUNTING 105,32
12 136184 | LEAF SPRING 20 X 0.4 X97 MM 50,52
13 191006 | PAN HEAD SCREW M 3 X 4 MM 0,52
14 125508 | PRESSURE ROLLER COMPLETE 37,92
15 136183 | SHAFT D 4 X 35 MM 65,08
16 191007 | PAN HEAD SCREW M 3 X 6 MM 0,52
17 1097 | WASHER 4.3X9X 0.8 MM 0,08
18 927 | HEXAGON NUT M 4 0,04
19 159340 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M 4X 10 1,08
MM
20 152968 | COVER 37,18
21 406 | GROMMET 8X11X2 MM 0,25
42 132085 | GUIDE 19,82
23 883 | SET SCREW M4 X 6 MM 0,24
24 6939 | SWITCH CAM 101,04
25 136185 | STUD 38,24
26 561 | MICROSWITCH 250V 15A 1-
PIN 227
27 86065 | SWITCH LEVER 2,30
28 136174 | THREADED BOLT 62,60
Z9 190408 | THREADED ROD M 8X 115 MM 2,18
30 136176 | BUSHING 9X 14X 20.6 MM 1526
3l 2400 | WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 MM 0,04
32 132189 | PLATE 13,80
33 132187 | SPACER BUSHING 9X14X17MM 13,90
34 3436 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 0,08

M4x12 1S0 4762

|

M




8,13

Fsd T

0,08

0,04

644,08

309,68

35,60

135,50

14,80

35,60

28,36

22,85

14,71

6,30

244,90

62,20

37,44

264,80

6,71

73,25

13,76

14,17

37,54

18,38

18,38

79,16

0,38

109,88

35,60

237,62

28,08

50,40

99,20

66,00

3,92

0,32

35 104747 | FASTENING PLATE 50X 45X 1.5
MM

36 132183 | SPACER BUSHING 9X14X42MM

37 2407 | WASHER 8.4X 17X 1.6 MM

38 3816 | HEXAGON NUT M8

39 72528 | CIRCUIT CARD - SOLENOID DRIVER

40 144181 | ROTOR VANES (7x FOR PN
139398)

41 144182 | GASKET

42 144183 | MICRO TOP CARTRIDGE

43 144184 | GASKET

44 144185 | GASKET

45 139358 | MULTI-V-BELT 16.4 X 4 X 559 MM

46 148242 | ROLLER CHAIN PITCH 8 MM
LINKS 67

47 160930 | BRUSH

48 5586 | ROUND SEALING RING 28X 2.5
MM

49 131467 | SHAFT WITH CHAIN WHEEL
COMPLETE

50 143145 | ROLLER CHAIN PITCH 8 MM
LINKS 98

51 131727 | bow

52 190238 | FRAME COMPLETE

53 103347 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 4 X 13
MM

54 1904 | PULLEY FOR CAM

55 123329 | DAMPING STOPPER

56 132583 | ROLLER CHAIN

57 152196 | FINGER

58 198083 | LEFT ANGLE

59 198084 | RIGHT ANGLE

60 152750 | GUIDE TAPE

61 75444 | ADHESIVE TAPE TESAMOLL 9 MM
WIDE

62 131356 | STIFFENING ANGLE

63 131954 | CLAMPING ANGLE

64 131438 | BAR

65 152816 | RUBBER SUCKER 5.5X 15 MM

66 7787 | RUBBER SUCKER 6 X 26 MM
HEIGHT 13 MM

67 163223 | MICROSWITCH 230V 10A

68 247009 | MICROSWITCH 250V 5A

69 143045 | FRAME BUFFER 5X9 X2 MM

70 2402 | WASHER 5.3X10X1MM

71| 131460R | GEAR COMPLETE

T2 138579 | PRESSURE BLOCK COMPLETE

4 506,06

1 340,08

§




522,50

131,36

58,00

248,40

147,10

212,62

13192

32,16

338,46

26,84

16,26

26,22

61,86

45,84

268,64

351,54

683,76

22,62

546,37

49,11

44,03

101,93

25,92

64,73

36,96

125,06

516,15

29,42

40,40

51,84

51,60

58,84

433,52

147,14

125,94

44,82

18,85

249,83

509,92

73 69391 | FLANGE MOTOR 230V 50 HZ

74 61932 | ROUND BELT D 3 x 204 MM

75| 100548 | ROUND BELT D 4x 377 MM

76 | 203652 | BRUSH 21 MM WIDE

77 | 169546 | BRUSH

78| 105780 | CLOTH 503 X 714 MM

79 | 208413 | FLAT BELT - 30x1,80x 636 - PU
ELASTIK

80 1345 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 8X 22X
7 MM

81 50050 | MOTOR 200 /240V 50 HZ

82 | 103347 | GROOVED BALL BEARING 4 X 13
MM

83 | 149084 | TOOTHED BELT 9.53 X 2.03 X
186.94 MM

84 83913 | FLAT BELT - 30x1,80x 480 - PU
ELASTIC

85| 151105 | SHAFT

86 | 105781 | PRESSURE BLOCK

87 61612 | PRESSURE ROLLER COMPLETE

88 | 104732 | PRESSING BAR COMPLETE

89| 210456 | D.C.SOLENOID 24V ( MASCON-
PLUG )

90 | 321181 | SUCTION CUP BLUE

91| 132712 | VENTURI NOZZLE

92| 233765 | TAPE FOR SEALING PATH

93| 330005 | PAPER CLAMP

94 | 320514 | SPRING

95 | 320510 | LEAF SPRING

96 | 320512 | LEAF SPRING

97 | 320513 | LEAF SPRING

98 | 317513 | WIPER COMPL.

99 | 322668 | BRUSH

100 | 169546 | BRUSH

101 | 327420 | LEAF SPRING

102 | 326025 | HOLDER FOR TAPE

103 | 326024 | DRAGGING TAPE

104 | 330096 | DRAGGING TAPE

105 | 320559 | FILLING AID ARM WIDE

106 | 320272 | SLIDE

107 | 326088 | INSERTING PLATE

108 | 323054 | SPRING

109 | 320839 | SPRING

110 | 328075 | CABLE. 2.0 M

111 | 328064 | CABLECPL. 1.6 M

112 | 330261 | SOLENOID VALVE

113 | 153087 | SUCTION AIR FILTER

226,70

16,26




309,68

35,60

35,60

14,80

67,75

67,75

3,10

2 849,97

246,80

246,80

179,21

67,45

25,16

109,09

109,09

120,25

503,02

503,02

67,45

256,83

60,24

343,99

1418,26

689,40

1161,00

1658,42

1658,42

1526,78

2 368,10

122599

1609,14

1341,79

114 144181 | ROTOR VANES (7x FOR PN
139398)

115 144182 | GASKET

116 144185 | GASKET

117 144184 | GASKET

118 144183 | MICRO TOP CARTRIDGE

119 144186 | FILTER CARTRIDGE

120 160950 | BODY-BOUND RIVET

121 311261 | WORM GEAR UNIT

122 333060 | LEDGE GUIDE LEFT 4820

123 333061 | LEDGE GUIDE RIGHT 4820

124 226244 | PRESSURE ROLLERS

125 257245 | COG BELT - HTD - 3M-100Z- 9x
300 ES

126 244876 | BRUSH

127 255289 | PAPER STOP LEFT (4820)

128 255290 | PAPER STOP RIGHT (4820)

129 255260 | PRESSING BAR COMPLETE

130 365881 | FOLDING ROLLER

131 365882 | FOLDING ROLLER

132 257245 | COG BELT - HTD - 3M-100Z- 9x
300 ES

133 122545 | FLAT BELT PULLEY

134 257244 | COG BELT - HTD - 3M- 78Z- 9x 234
ES

L35 332070 | PRESSING BAR COMPLETE WITH
ROLLER exchanged for 113628

136 133746 | CIRCUIT CARD - MOTOR DRIVE
COMPLETE

137 133749 | CIRCUIT CARD - MOTOR CONTROL
COMPLETE

138 139713 | CIRCUIT CARD - PERIPHERAL 1
COMPLETE

139 148378 | POWER SUPPLY 5V 9A

140 149931 | POWER SUPPLY COMPLETE 15V
3A

141 155036 | CIRCUIT CARD - INPUT / OUTPUT
CPL.

142 155070 | CIRCUIT CARD - UNIMARK READER
COMPLETE

143 155132 | CIRCUIT-CARD A/D CONVERTER
COMPLETE

144 155203 | CIRCUIT CARD - INPUT/OUTPUT
CONTR. CPL

145 155206 | CIRCUIT CARD - SOLENOID
CONTROL COMPL.

146 163180 | POWER SUPPLY COMPLETE 24V

6A

1240,18

L

5




147 169240 | CIRCUIT CARD - CPU 8085 DE
COMPLETE 1879,88

148 200751 | BOARD - VSG DISTRIBUTOR 837,74
COMPLETE

149 217481 | BOARD 1/0 1/0 KOMPOS 1236,81

150 218000 | POWER SUPPLY COMPLETE 5V / 852,06
12V

151 218200 | CIRCUIT CARD - SMP-INTERFACE 1124,39
CPL.

152 221680 | CIRCUIT CARD ADAPTER 191,90

153 222735 | CIRCUIT CARD - DISTRIBUTOR 1 671,51
BOWE 507

154 239180 | CIRCUIT CARD - COMPOS CONTROL 1209,46
CPL.

155 239225 | BOARD - DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE 293,82

156 239280 | CIRCUIT CARD - SMP- 656,03
INCREMENTAL TRANSMIT.

157 239710 | BOARD TRB1/0 601,82

158 242406 | FOIL OPERATING PANEL 1 290,35
COMPLETE

159 251006 | CIRCUIT BOARD - 4 LS 4 MAG 1 044,76
INTERF. CPL.

160 259358 | BOARD 4LS4MAG/34P 1/0 SST NC 629,30
COMPLETE

161 135655 | SOLENOID VALVE 24V 80W 921,81

162 16814 | BUSHING 4,54

163 135425 | FLAT BELT - 10x1.30x 320 - PU11 26,52

164 135649 | AE58115 SUCTION DRUM 597,86

165 194197 | TOOTHED BELT 4.8X2.032X 72,45
1109.5 MM

166 135195 | TOOTHED BELT PULLEY D 24.71 318,01
MM

167 128007 | D.C.MOTOR 200V 420W 2.6 A 1042,42

168 133746 | CIRCUIT CARD - MOTOR DRIVE 1418,26
COMPLETE

169 133749 | CIRCUIT CARD - MOTOR CONTROL 689,40
COMPLETE

170 148378 | POWER SUPPLY 5V 9A 1658,42

Total price of the spare parts in EUR, excl. VAT, \ 57 779,48




